

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
DALLAS DIVISION**

**SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE
COMMISSION,**

Plaintiff,

v.

**STANFORD INTERNATIONAL
BANK, LTD., et al.,**

Defendants.

§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§

CIVIL ACTION NO. 3-09-CV 0298-N

**EXAMINER'S MOTION FOR APPROVAL OF
FOURTH INTERIM APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT OF
ATTORNEY'S FEES AND EXPENSES AND BRIEF IN SUPPORT**

June 28, 2010

John J. Little
Tex. Bar No. 12424230
LITTLE PEDERSEN FANKHAUSER, LLP
901 Main Street, Suite 4110
Dallas, Texas 75202
(214) 573-2300
(214) 573-2323 [FAX]

Of Counsel:

LITTLE PEDERSEN FANKHAUSER L.L.P.

Stephen G. Gleboff
Tex. Bar No. 08024500
Walter G. Pettey, III
Tex. Bar No. 15858400
Megan K. Dredla
Tex. Bar No. 24050530

901 Main Street, Suite 4110
Dallas, Texas 75202
Telephone: 214.573.2300
Fax: 214.573.2323

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
MOTION FOR APPROVAL	1
THIS MOTION HAS NOT BEEN OPPOSED	2
BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF EXAMINER'S MOTION	2
I. BACKGROUND FACTS	2
II. PRIOR APPLICATIONS AND THEIR DISPOSITION	3
III. TIME PERIOD AND FEES AND EXPENSES REQUESTED	4
IV. SUMMARY OF THE EXAMINER'S WORK	5
A. Communications with Stanford Investors, Groups, Representatives and Counsel	5
B. Cross Border Issues and Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition	6
C. Communications with the Receiver, the SEC and the Antiguan Liquidators	7
D. Receivership Business Matters	8
E. Issues Relating to Stanford's Coin & Bullion Customers and Business	9
F. Other Receivership Proceedings	10
G. Issues Relating to the Receiver's Fraudulent Transfer and Other Asset Recovery Actions (against Stanford Investors, Former Employees and Others)	11
H. Issues Relating to proposed Bankruptcy Filings	13
I. Review and Analysis of the Receiver's Various Fee Applications	14
J. Monitoring Other Proceedings and Issues	15
K. Communications with Media	15

L.	Website and Database Maintenance	16
IV.	STAFFING	16
V.	THE EXAMINER'S FEES AND EXPENSES ARE REASONABLE AND NECESSARY AND SHOULD BE PAID	17
VI.	CONCLUSION	21
VII.	CERTIFICATE OF CONFERENCE	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<i>City of Burlington v. Dague</i> , 505 U.S. 557 (1992)	18
<i>Johnson v. Georgia Highway Express, Inc.</i> , 488 F.2d 714 (5th Cir.1974)	17, 18
<i>Louisiana Power and Light Co. v. Kellstrom</i> , 50 F.3d 319 (5th Cir.1995)	17
<i>Old Republic Ins. Co. v. Stafford</i> , No. Civ. A. 3:03-CV-1611, 2005 WL 2026853 (N.D. Tex. Aug. 22, 2005)	18
<i>Watkins v. Fordice</i> , 7 F.3d 453 (5th Cir.1993)	17
